[Tender Notice/AD – to be published in newspapers and on PPRA website]

RFP for Post Warranty Support of Network Equipment Deployed at Data Center, FBR House and Data Center, I-9/3 Islamabad RFP No. [1(31)SS(IT)/2020/21/Network Equipment]

Federal Board of Revenue (FBR) invites bids from experienced and reputable firms having valid registration with tax and other relevant authorities, for provision of services related to "Post Warranty Support of Network Equipment Deployed at Data Center, FBR House and Data Center, I-9/3 Islamabad". The firms submitting their bids must be appearing on Active Taxpayers List issued by Federal Board of Revenue, Government of Pakistan.

- 2. Bidding documents, containing detailed terms and conditions, method of procurement, procedure for submission of bids, bid security, bid validity, opening of bid, evaluation criteria, clarification / rejection of bids, performance guarantee etc. are available for the interested bidders to be obtained, on submission of PKR. 2,000/- (non-refundable tender document's fee) in form of a pay order issued by a scheduled bank in Pakistan and in the name of Federal Board of Revenue (FBR), from the address given hereunder.. Prospective bidders may request a clarification on any aspect of the bidding documents till [19-05-2021].
- 3. Bids, prepared in accordance with the instructions provided in the bidding documents, must reach at following address on or before [20-05-2021] at 1100 Hrs. Bids will be opened on the same day at 1130 Hrs in the presence of authorized representatives of the bidders who may choose to attend. In case the day of bid submission and opening falls on a public holiday, next working day shall be considered as the deadline for the same. This notice is also available on PPRA website at www.ppra.org.pk.

Second Secretary IT (FBR)

Room # 101, FBR House, Constitution Avenue, Islamabad
Point of Contact (POC):Mr. Sajid Raza Mirza
Ph: 051-9205311

Email: [ssit@fbr.gov.pk]